lengths and widths of blocks, shall be provided at such intervals as to serve cross-

traffic adequately, to provide adequate fire protection, and to conform to 

customary subdivision practices.  Where no existing subdivision or topographical 

constraints control, the block lengths shall not exceed one thousand two hundred 

feet (1,200') in length. Where no existing subdivision or topographical constraints 

control, the blocks shall not be less than four hundred feet (400') in length;  

however, in cases where physical barriers or property ownership creates 

conditions where it is appropriate that these standards be varied, the length may